

Mr. Suraj Karar

Ph. no: 9903941727 (M)

E-Mail Id: suraj.karar1809@gmail.com , Linkedin Profile.

Career Objective: Quest to work in a professional atmosphere which will help to impart knowledge about latest technologies in the world of machines by virtue of my sincerity and dedication. I intend to contribute towards the growth and prosperity of the company.

Course: B.Tech

Branch: Mechanical Engineering

❖ College: Swami Vivekananda Institute of Science & Technology

* Avg. SGPA: 7.25 (Sem: 1st, 2nd, 3rd, 4th, 5th & 6th, 7th, 8th)

Professional Qualification:

Semester	Year of Passing	University	SGPA
1 st	2013	MAKAUT	6.30
2 nd	2014	MAKAUT	6.66
3 rd	2014	MAKAUT	7.13
4 th	2015	MAKAUT	7.12
5 th	2015	MAKAUT	7.11
6 th	2016	MAKAUT	7.59
7 th	2016	MAKAUT	7.52
8 th	2017	MAKAUT	8.00

Academics:

Standard	Board	Year	% of marks	School
X	ICSE	2011	65	Augustine's Public School, Howrah
XII	ISC	2013	56	St. Thomas High School, Howrah

Computer Skills:

- Softwares: Advanced Microsoft Excel, MY SQL, Tableau.
- <u>Currently Pursuing</u> Data Science Course from IVY PROFESSIONAL SCHOOL, KOLKATA.

Work Experience: Currently working at **Kaniska Engineering Works** as an Asst **Manager**.

* Webinars: Mastering Data Analysis Report Suraj Karar Excel.pdf and Business Presentation, Alteryx – Essentials Suraj Karar Alteryx.pdf

Vocational Training:

- Rashtriya Ispat Nigam Limited, Visakhapatnam Steel Plant, Visakhapatnam.
- **Languages:** English, Bengali, Hindi.
- * <u>Hobbies</u>: Listening to Music, Travelling

Personal Skills:

- Determination and dedication to work.
- Communication Skills.
- Flexible enough to adapt new environments.

❖ Personal Details:

• Name: Mr. Suraj Karar.

D.O.B: 18.**0**9.1995.

• Name of Father: Mr. Supriyo Karar.

Name of Mother: Mrs. Binata Karar.

• **Postal Address:** 122/3 Brindabon Mullick Lane, Howrah-711104.

■ **E-mail**: suraj.karar1809@gmail.com

Contact No.: 9903941727

❖ Declaration:

I hereby declare that the above-mentioned information is correct up to my knowledge and I am responsible for the correctness of the above-mentioned information.

(Suraj Karar)

Place: Howrah
Date: 21-12-2019